

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/18/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. PP 8052(70)  
 PCN NO. 05jw  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 32,237.50

COUNTY: Pennington Railroad Crossing Upgrades at Sixth  
 Street in Rapid City

CONTRACT TIME: October 31, 2017

| BID ITEMS  | UNIT     | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate |        | Complete Concrete<br>Rapid City SD |           | JV Bailey Co.<br>Rapid City SD |           |
|--|----------|----------|---------------------|--------|------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|-----------|
|  |          |          | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE                         | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT    |
| 001 Mobilization                                   | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 7,850.00                           | 7,850.00  | 5,000.00                       | 5,000.00  |
| 002 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter             | Ft       | 69.00    |                     | 0.00   | 25.00                              | 1,725.00  | 20.00                          | 1,380.00  |
| 003 Remove Concrete Pavement                       | SqYd     | 49.00    |                     | 0.00   | 40.00                              | 1,960.00  | 65.00                          | 3,185.00  |
| 004 Remove Concrete Sidewalk                       | SqYd     | 31.00    |                     | 0.00   | 40.00                              | 1,240.00  | 45.00                          | 1,395.00  |
| 005 Base Course                                    | Ton      | 15.00    |                     | 0.00   | 50.00                              | 750.00    | 55.00                          | 825.00    |
| 006 Curb Painting                                  | Ft       | 20.00    |                     | 0.00   | 6.75                               | 135.00    | 7.00                           | 140.00    |
| 007 Traffic Control Signs                          | SqFt     | 109.00   |                     | 0.00   | 8.00                               | 872.00    | 9.00                           | 981.00    |
| 008 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                 | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 2,000.00                           | 2,000.00  | 5,000.00                       | 5,000.00  |
| 009 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided              | Each     | 14.00    |                     | 0.00   | 125.00                             | 1,750.00  | 150.00                         | 2,100.00  |
| 010 Detour Signing                                 | SqFt     | 115.00   |                     | 0.00   | 4.00                               | 460.00    | 5.00                           | 575.00    |
| 011 Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter              | Ft       | 56.00    |                     | 0.00   | 40.00                              | 2,240.00  | 60.00                          | 3,360.00  |
| 012 6" Concrete Sidewalk                           | SqFt     | 862.00   |                     | 0.00   | 10.50                              | 9,051.00  | 11.00                          | 9,482.00  |
| 013 Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00   | 150.00                             | 300.00    | 40.00                          | 80.00     |
| 014 Railroad Protective Insurance                  | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 250.00                             | 250.00    | 7,000.00                       | 7,000.00  |
| 015  |          |          |                     |        |                                    |           |                                |           |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                                       |          |          |                     | 0.00   |                                    | 30,583.00 |                                | 40,503.00 |